
ADMISSION -2024 
(NEET UG 2024- BUMS ) 

 

FEES STRUCTURE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR  2024-25  
(To be paid by student) 

 

➢ The above fees Demand Draft (DD) should be drawn on any nationalized bank in favour of "“JIIUS AHMAD GARIB UNANI 

MEDICAL COLLEGE” payable at Akkalkuwa. 

➢ Above fees decided by FRA, Govt. of Maharashtra on Dt. 20/09/2024.  So, students admitted in CAP Round-1are instructed to deposit 

the difference amount. 

 

Student wish to retain the seat allotted ( permanent admission) then, He/ She must also pay the following fees   

University Enrollment & Eligibility  Fees/ARA  
Fees/University other fees** 
 
(ONETIME,   only in First Year) 
*It is a university fees it can be change, As per university 
Norms.  

Maharashtra 

State Candidate 

(OPEN) 

Maharashtra 

State 

Candidate 

(OBC/VJ/NT) 

Other State 

Candidate 

Institute Quota 

Candidate 

Rs. 8050/- 4300 Rs. 16050/- Rs. 21850 

 

➢ The above fees Demand Draft (DD) should be drawn on any nationalized bank in favour of "“JIIUS AHMAD GARIB UNANI MEDICAL 
COLLEGE” payable at Akkalkuwa. 

 

 

Hostel & Mess Charges Per  Professional Year 

(For First Professional Year(18 Months)  and 

subject to change in 2nd & 3rd Professional  Year) 

 

      

 

Rs. 75,000/- 

 

 

 

Demand Draft (DD) should be drawn on any nationalized bank 

in favour of  “JAMIA ISLAMIA ISHATUL ULOOM”   

payable at Akkalkuwa. 

Hostel & Mess Charges Per  Professional Year (18 

Months) 

(NRI/INSTITUTE QUOTA) 

(Compulsory) 

Rs.  1,10,000/-  

Demand Draft (DD) should be drawn on any nationalized bank 

in favour of   “JAMIA ISLAMIA ISHATUL ULOOM”   

payable at Akkalkuwa. 

 

 Note: All students are hereby instructed to Make separate DD as per given details.  
 

❖ Candidate of Open Mino/AIQ can avail Installments as follows; 

First Installment at the time of Admission Second Installments after 6 Months of 

Admission 

Hostel Fees Rs. 40000/- Hostel Fees Rs. 35000/- 

 
• $    Candidate admitted under OBC/VJ/EBC/EWS Quota are eligible as per State Government rule.  

• $$  Girls students must fulfill the criteria/provision/conditions laid down by the Govt. of Maharashtra. 

 

 Candidate belongs to OBC/EBC/EWS /Minority etc. will get the benefits of scholarship as per   

criteria/provision/conditions laid down by the Govt. of Maharashtra. 

Particulars 
Open Mino/ All 

India Quota 

$ For Seat 
allotted under 
EBC/EWS/OBC 

etc.  Quota. 

$$ For State Quota 
Girls Only 

EBC/EWS/OBC etc. 
Institutional 

Quota 

Tuition Fees 
Per Year  
(12 Months) 
 

107273 53636 
0 
 

321819 

Development 
Fees 

Per Year 
 (12 Months) 

10727 10727 10727 32181 

Total : - Rs.  1,18,000/- Rs. 64,363/- Rs. 10,727/- Rs. 3,54,000/- 


